AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract ID Code Page 1 Of8

Fi rm Fi xed-Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
PO0004 20040CT14 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | Ws6HzV | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S0302A
TACOM WARREN DCMA PHOENI X
AVBTA- AQ AHPA TWO RENAI SSANCE SQUARE
MARLENE SCHEELE (586)574- 7161 40 N. CENTRAL AVENUE, SU TE 400
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 PHOENI X,  AZ 85004- 4424
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG. TACOM ARMY. M L
EMAI L: SCHEELEM@rACOM ARMWY. M L
SCD A PAS NONE ADP PT HQ339
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC
1300 W WARNER ROAD
TEMPE, AZ. 85285-2896

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

DAAEQO7- 03- C- N213
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performng in US.

Code 02LU7 | Facility Code 99193 2003CCT09

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accountlng And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: NET | NCREASE: $3, 425, 918. 72

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: C It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: nutual consent of both parties

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
RONALD KRAUS
KRAUSR@ACOM ARMY. M L (586) 574- 7158
15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / S| GNEDY 20040CT14
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-03- C- N213

Page 2 of 8

MOD/AMD P00004

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

NOUN:  Rotor, Turbine Nonaircraft

NSN: 2835-01-072- 9961

1. The purpose of this nodification is to exercise a portion of the available option for CLIN 0002 of Contract DAAEQ7-03-C N213 as

specified in Cause H 12, Option for
46% of the available option for this line item

$3, 426, 418. 72

I ncreased Quantity -

As a result of this option

Separately Priced Line Item This nodification exercises 478 each which is
the total anpunt of the contract is increased by

2. This nodification is also issued to extend the current delivery schedule for CLIN 0001 and 0002. The following is the new delivery

schedul e for CLIN 0001 and 0002 (including the new option quantity of 478 each)

CURRENT DELI VERY SCHEDULE

QUANTI TY DATE

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
142

19
19
21
19
19
20
19
19

Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct
Nov

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

NEW DELI VERY SCHEDULE

QUANTI TY

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
20

3. As consideration for this delivery schedul e extension, the

4. As a result of this nodification

$14, 254, 163. 76

5. The contractor
hereby satisfied.

and the Gover nnent

contract val ue

6. Al other terms and conditions renain the sanme

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

DATE

Unchanged
Unchanged
Unchanged
Unchanged
19
19
17
19
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
19
19
20

Cct

Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Cct

Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb

contract value is bei

ng decreased by $500. 00

is being increased by $3,425,918.72 from $10, 828, 245.04 to

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 004 ***

do nutually agree that any clains or obligations arising as a result of this nodification are



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 8
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SI|N DAAEO7- 03- G N213 MOD/AMD P00004
Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTI ON B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
0001AA PRODUCTI ON_ QUANTI TY 1288 EA |[$__6,993.41000 |$ 9, 007, 512. 08

NOUN: ROTOR, TURBI NE, NONAI
PRON: EH386649EH PRON AMD: 05 ACRN:  AA
AVS CD: 060011

Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
PACKAG NG PACKI NG SPECI FI CATI ONS:
SEE PACKAG NG REQUI REMENTS SHEET I N TDP
UNIT PACK: 1
LEVEL PRESERVATION: Mlitary
LEVEL PACKING B

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance
DCOC SUPPL

REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD

001 Wh6HZV30570458 WB1GLY J

DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 200 19- APR- 2004
002 200 19- MAY- 2004
003 200 21- JUN- 2004
004 200 19-JUL- 2004
005 75 19- CCT- 2004
006 75 19- NOV- 2004
007 75 17- DEC- 2004
008 75 19- JAN- 2005
009 75 21- FEB- 2005
010 75 21- MAR- 2005
011 38 21- APR- 2005

FOB PO NT: Origin

SH P TO FRElI GHT_ADDRESS

(VWB1GLY) SR WOLX ANNI STON DEPOT PROP DIV
ANNI STON ARMY DEPOT BLDG 513
ANNI STON AL 36201-5021

1




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-03- G N213 MOD/AMD P00004

Page 4 of 8

Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0002AA PRODUCTI ON QUANTI TY 229 EA $ 7,166.27150 1,641, 076.17
NCOUN: ROTOR, TURBI NE, NONAI
PRON: EH4Y1407EH PRON AMD: 05 ACRN: AA
AVS CD: 060011
Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
PACKAG NG PACKI NG SPECI FI CATI ONS:
SEE PACKAG NG REQUI REMENTS SHEET I N TDP
UNIT PACK: 1
LEVEL PRESERVATION: Mlitary
LEVEL PACKING B
| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin
Deliveries or Performance
DCOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD
001 Ws6HZV4079S855 WB1GLZ J 1
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 37 21- APR- 2005
002 75 20- MAY- 2005
003 75 20- JUN- 2005
004 42 20- JUL- 2005
FOB PONT: Origin
SH P TO FRElI GHT ADDRESS
(VB1GlZ) XR WOL7 ANNI STON MUNI TI ONS CENTER
TRANS OFFI CER 256 235 6837 CL V
7 FRANKFORD AVE BLDG 380
ANNI STON AL 36201-4199
0002AB PRODUCTI ON QUANTI TY 25 EA $ 7,166.27150 179, 156. 79

NOUN: ROTOR, TURBI NE, NONAI
PRON: EHARA158EH PRON AMD: 04 ACRN:  AA
AVMS CD: 060011

OPTI ON QUANTI TY, PURSUANT TO SECTI ON H CLAUSE

ENTI TLED OPTI ON FOR | NCREASED QUANTI TY- - -
SEPARATELY PRI CED LI NE | TEM

(End of narrative B001)




CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-03- G N213 MOD/AMD P00004

Page

5 of 8

Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0002AC

Packagi ng and Marki ng
PACKAG NG PACKI NG SPECI FI CATI ONS:
SEE PACKAG NG REQUI REMENTS SHEET | N TDP
UNI T PACK: 1
LEVEL PRESERVATION: Mlitary
LEVEL PACKING B

I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MRK FOR

TP CD

001 Wh6HZV4049S854 WB1GlZ J
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY. DEL DATE
001 25 20-JUL- 2005

FOB PO NT: Origin

SH P TO FRElI GHT_ADDRESS

(WB1GLZ) XR WOL7 ANNI STON MUNI TI ONS CENTER
TRANS OFFI CER 256 235 6837 CL V
7 FRANKFORD AVE BLDG 380
ANNI STON AL 36201-4199

PRODUCTI ON_QUANTI TY

NOUN: ROTOR, TURBI NE, NONAI
PRON: EHARA240EH PRON AMD: 01 ACRN:  AA
AVS CD: 060011

Descri ption/ Specs./Wrk Statenent
TOP DRAW NG NR: TDP 12271566
DATE: 07- MAY- 2003

Packagi ng and Marki ng
PACKAG NG PACKI NG SPECI FI CATI ONS:
SEE PACKAG NG REQUI REMENTS SHEET | N TDP
UNI T PACK: 1
LEVEL PRESERVATION: Mlitary
LEVEL PACKING B

I nspection _and Accept ance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Perfornmance
DOC SUPPL
REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MRK FOR

1

TP CD

001 Wh6HZV4265S857 WB1GlZ J
DEL REL CD QUANTI TY. DEL DATE

1

48

$

7,168. 24000 |($

344, 075. 52




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 6 of 8
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SI|N DAAEO7- 03- G N213 MOD/AMD P00004
Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 8 20- JUL- 2005
002 40 19- AUG- 2005
FOB PONT: Origin
SH P TG FREI GHT ADDRESS
(VB1GLZ)  XR WOL7 ANNI STON MUNI TI ONS CENTER
TRANS OFFI CER 256 235 6837 CL V
7 FRANKFORD AVE BLDG 380
ANNI STON AL 36201- 4199
0002AD PRODUCTI ON_QUANTI TY 430 EA |$_ 7,168.24000 |$ 3,082, 343. 20

NOUN: ROTOR, TURBI NE, NONAI
PRON: EHAY1563EH PRON AMD: 01 ACRN:  AA
AVMS CD: 060011

Description/ Specs. /Wrk Statenent
TOP DRAW NG NR: TDP 12271566
DATE: 07- MAY-2003

Packagi ng and Mar ki ng
PACKAG NG PACKI NG SPECI FI CATI ONS:
SEE PACKAG NG REQUI REMENTS SHEET I N TDP
UNIT PACK: 1
LEVEL PRESERVATION: Mlitary
LEVEL PACKING B

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin

Deliveries or Performance
DCOC SUPPL

REL CD M LSTRI P ADDR SIGCD MARK FOR TP CD

001 Wh6HZV4265S856 WB1GlZ J

DEL REL CD QUANTI TY DEL DATE
001 35 19- AUG- 2005
002 75 19- SEP- 2005
003 75 19- CCT- 2005
004 75 18- NOV- 2005
005 75 19- DEC- 2005
006 75 19- JAN- 2006
007 20 20- FEB- 2006

FOB POINT: Origin

1




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of s
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SI [N DAAEO7- 03- G N213 MOD/AMD P00004
Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SH P TO. FREI GHT _ADDRESS

(WB1GlZ) XR WOL7 ANNI STON MUNI TI ONS CENTER
TRANS OFFI CER 256 235 6837 CL V
7 FRANKFORD AVE BLDG 380
ANNI STON AL 36201-4199




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 8 of 8

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-03- C- N213 MOD/AMD P00004

Name of Offeror or Contractor: HONEYWELL | NTERNATI ONAL | NC

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

PRON
LI NE AVS CDY OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM M PR ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
0002AA EH4Y1407EH AA 2 $ 1,641,526.96 $ -450.79 $ 1,641, 076. 17
060011
0002AB EH4RA158EH AA 2 $ 179,206.00 $ -49.21 $ 179, 156. 79
060011
0002AC EH4RA240EH AA 2 $ 0.00 $ 344, 075.52 $ 344, 075.52
060011
0002AD EH4Y1563EH AA 2 $ 0.00 $ 3,082, 343. 20 $ 3,082, 343. 20
060011
NET CHANGE $ ___3_4g_95_72_
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAMVE BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AA 97  X4930AC9D 6D 26KB S20113 Wb6HZV $ 3,425, 918. 72
NET CHANGE $ 3,425,918. 72
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMT

NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 10, 828, 245. 04 $ 3,425,918. 72 $ 14, 254,163. 76
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